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It is informed to all the departments that the following schedule of academic calendar to be 

observed by all the departments of the college for the academic session 2023-2024. 

S.No. Events B.Tech./BBA/BCA MBA M.Tech. 

Odd Semester 
1 1st Teaching Term (Existing Batch) 21/07/2023 to 09/11/2023 21/07/2023 to 

09/11/2023 

21/07/2023 to 

09/11/2023 

2 Orientation programme (First Year)  01/09/2023 to 14/09/2023 21/07/2023 to 

11/08/2023 

21/07/2023 to 

11/08/2023 

3 PDP Classes As per slot available in 

Time Table 

As per slot available 

in Time Table 

As per slot available 

in Time Table 

4 1st Teaching Term (First Year) 15/09/2023 26/07/2023 to 

09/11/2023 

26/07/2023 to 

09/11/2023 

5 1st Sessional Test (Existing Batch) 26/09/2023 to 29/09/2023 26/09/2023 to 

29/09/2023 

26/09/2023 to 

29/09/2023 

6 Industrial Trip 1st week of November 1st week of November 1st week of November 

7 Diwali Vacations (for all Batches) 10/11/2023 to 16/11/2023 10/11/2023 to 

16/11/2023 

10/11/2023 to 

16/11/2023 

8 **Engineering Event 17/11/2023 to 24/11/2023 17/11/2023 to 

24/11/2023 

17/11/2023 to 

24/11/2023 

9 1st Sessional Test (First Year) 16/11/2023 to 21/11/2023 26/09/2023 to 

29/09/2023 

26/09/2023 to 

29/09/2023 

10 2nd Teaching Term (Existing Batch) 17/11/2023 to 24/11/2023 17/11/2023 to 

06/12/2023 

17/11/2023 to 

06/12/2023 

11 2nd Teaching Term (First Year) 17/11/2023 to 23/12/2023 

and 01/11/2023 to 

10/01/2024 

17/11/2023 to 

06/12/2023 

17/11/2023 to 

06/12/2023 

12 2nd Sessional Test (Existing Batch) 16/11/2023 to 21/11/2023 16/11/2023 to 

21/11/2023 

16/11/2023 to 

21/11/2023 

13 Academic/ Industry Expert Talk At least Four in a 

semester (As per 

convenience of expert)  

At least Four in a 

semester (As per 

convenience of 

expert) 

At least Four in a 

semester (As per 

convenience of 

expert) 

14 2nd Sessional Test (First Year) 05/01/2024 to 09/01/2024 27/11/2023 to 

30/11/2023 

27/11/2023 to 

30/11/2023 

15 Examination (Existing Batch 2023) 25/11/2023 to 23/12/2023 07/12/2023 to 

23/12/2023 

07/12/2023 to 

23/12/2023 

16 Winter Vacations (for all Batches) 24/12/2023 to 31/12/2023 24/12/2023 to 

31/12/2023 

24/12/2023 to 

31/12/2023 

17 Examination (First Year) 11/01/2024 07/12/2023 to 

23/12/2023 

07/12/2023 to 

23/12/2023 

Even Semester 
1 1st Teaching Term (Existing Batch) 01/01/2024 to 

22/03/2024 

01/01/2024 to 

22/03/2024 

01/01/2024 to 

22/03/2024 

2 PDP Classes    

3 1st Teaching Term (First Year) 27/01/2024 to 

23/03/2024 

01/01/2024 to 

22/03/2024 

01/01/2024 to 

22/03/2024 

4 1st Sessional Test (Existing Batch) 20/02/2024 to 

23/02/2024  

20/02/2024 to 

23/02/2024 

20/02/2024 to 

23/02/2024 

5 Industrial Trip 1st week of March 2024 1st week of March 

2024 

1st week of March 2024 

6 Holi Vacations (for all Batches) 23/03/2024 to 

31/03/2024 

23/03/2024 to 

31/03/2024 

23/03/2024 to 

31/03/2024 

7 Techno-Management Fest 28/02/2024 to 

01/03/2024 

28/02/2024 to 

01/03/2024 

28/02/2024 to 

01/03/2024 

8 Annual Sports meet (UMANG) 07/03/2024 07/03/2024 07/03/2024 

9 Convocation 22/03/2024 22/03/2024 22/03/2024 



10 **Engineering Event (National Conference 

EE-03/04/2023) 

 (National Conference 

CSE-05/04/2023) 

(National Conference 

ME-08/04/2023) 

(National Workshop 

ECE-10-12/04/2023) 

(National Conference 

MBA-04/04/2023) 

 

 (National Conference 

CSE-05/04/2023) 

(National Workshop 

ECE-10-12/04/2023) 

11 1st Sessional Test (First Year) 12/03/2024 to 

15/03/2024 

20/02/2024 to 

23/02/2024 

20/02/2024 to 

23/02/2024 

12 2nd Teaching Term (Existing Batch) 01/04/2024 to 

30/04/2024 

01/04/2024 to 

30/04/2024 

01/04/2024 to 

30/04/2024 

13 2nd Teaching Term (First Year) 01/04/24 to 25/05/2024 01/04/2024 to 

30/04/2024 

01/04/2024 to 

30/04/2024 

14 2nd Sessional Test (Existing Batch) 23/04/2024 to 

26/04/2024 

23/04/2024 to 

26/04/2024 

23/04/2024 to 

26/04/2024 

15 *Technical Magazine/News letter  3rd Week of April 2024  3rd Week of April 

2024 

3rd Week of April 2024 

16 Academic / Industry Expert Talk At least Four in a 

semester (As per 

convenience of expert)  

At least Four in a 

semester (As per 

convenience of expert) 

At least Four in a 

semester (As per 

convenience of expert) 

17 2nd Sessional Test (First Year) 14/05/2024 to 

17/05/2024 

23/04/2024 to 

26/04/2024 

23/04/2024 to 

26/04/2024 

18 Examination (Existing Batch 2023) 01/05/2024 onwards 01/05/2024 onwards 01/05/2024 onwards 

19 Summer Vacations (for all Batches) 27/05/2024 to 

30/06/2024 

27/05/2024 to 

30/06/2024 

27/05/2024 to 

30/06/2024 

20 Examination (First Year) 27/05/2024 onwards 01/05/2024 onwards 01/05/2024 onwards 

Note:-  

1. Each faculty has to attend at least 01 FDPs of 01 week per year/academic year. 

2. Each faculty has to publish at least 01 quality research papers in a academic year in SCI journals. 

3. **Each department has to organize at least 02 engineering event like National conference/workshop or 01 International 

conference/workshop per semester. 

4. Each faculty is required to conduct at least 01 classroom event per semester (with proper record) preferably related to 

their subject e.g. (Quiz, seminar etc.). 

5. *Each department is required to publish technical magazine/ news letter. The frequency of publication will be at least 

01 in a year. 

6. At least 01 inter institute event must be organized at the end or starting of each semester. The event will be organized 

on the rotation basis and participation of each department is mandatory or department may participate any inter institute 

event organized by other college/university and may submit the record with awards/certificate won by students.   

 

 

Dean Academics  

Copy to:-  

1. Principal Sir for kind information. 

2. All HODs for information.  

3. Administrative Officer for information. 


