

Vaish College of Engineering, Rohtak

(Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Govt. of India and Affiliated to MDU, Rohtak)

It is informed to all the departments that the following schedule of academic calendar to be observed by all the departments of the college for the academic session 2023-2024.

S.No.	Events	B.Tech./BBA/BCA	MBA	M.Tech.			
2.2.101		Odd Semester		2.202.0011			
1	1st Teaching Term (Existing Batch)	21/07/2023 to 09/11/2023	21/07/2023 to 09/11/2023	21/07/2023 to 09/11/2023			
2	Orientation programme (First Year)	01/09/2023 to 14/09/2023	21/07/2023 to 11/08/2023	21/07/2023 to 11/08/2023			
3	PDP Classes	As per slot available in Time Table	As per slot available in Time Table	As per slot available in Time Table			
4	1st Teaching Term (First Year)	15/09/2023	26/07/2023 to 09/11/2023	26/07/2023 to 09/11/2023			
5	1st Sessional Test (Existing Batch)	26/09/2023 to 29/09/2023	26/09/2023 to	26/09/2023 to			
6	Industrial Trip	1st week of November	29/09/2023 1st week of November	29/09/2023 1st week of November			
7	Diwali Vacations (for all Batches)	10/11/2023 to 16/11/2023	10/11/2023 to	10/11/2023 to			
			16/11/2023	16/11/2023			
8	**Engineering Event	17/11/2023 to 24/11/2023	17/11/2023 to 24/11/2023	17/11/2023 to 24/11/2023			
9	1st Sessional Test (First Year)	16/11/2023 to 21/11/2023	26/09/2023 to 29/09/2023	26/09/2023 to 29/09/2023			
10	2 nd Teaching Term (Existing Batch)	17/11/2023 to 24/11/2023	17/11/2023 to 06/12/2023	17/11/2023 to 06/12/2023			
11	2 nd Teaching Term (First Year)	17/11/2023 to 23/12/2023 and 01/11/2023 to 10/01/2024	17/11/2023 to 06/12/2023	17/11/2023 to 06/12/2023			
12	2 nd Sessional Test (Existing Batch)	16/11/2023 to 21/11/2023	16/11/2023 to 21/11/2023	16/11/2023 to 21/11/2023			
13	Academic/ Industry Expert Talk	At least Four in a semester (As per convenience of expert)	At least Four in a semester (As per convenience of expert)	At least Four in a semester (As per convenience of expert)			
14	2 nd Sessional Test (First Year)	05/01/2024 to 09/01/2024	27/11/2023 to 30/11/2023	27/11/2023 to 30/11/2023			
15	Examination (Existing Batch 2023)	25/11/2023 to 23/12/2023	07/12/2023 to 23/12/2023	07/12/2023 to 23/12/2023			
16	Winter Vacations (for all Batches)	24/12/2023 to 31/12/2023	24/12/2023 to 31/12/2023	24/12/2023 to 31/12/2023			
17	Examination (First Year)	11/01/2024	07/12/2023 to	07/12/2023 to			
23/12/2023 23/12/2023							
1	1st Teaching Term (Existing Batch)	Even Semester	01/01/2024 +-	01/01/2024 +-			
1		01/01/2024 to 22/03/2024	01/01/2024 to 22/03/2024	01/01/2024 to 22/03/2024			
2	PDP Classes	25/04/255	0.1/0.1/0.0	04/04/055:			
3	1st Teaching Term (First Year)	27/01/2024 to 23/03/2024	01/01/2024 to 22/03/2024	01/01/2024 to 22/03/2024			
4	1st Sessional Test (Existing Batch)	20/02/2024 to 23/02/2024	20/02/2024 to 23/02/2024	20/02/2024 to 23/02/2024			
5	Industrial Trip	1 st week of March 2024	1 st week of March 2024	1st week of March 2024			
6	Holi Vacations (for all Batches)	23/03/2024 to 31/03/2024	23/03/2024 to 31/03/2024	23/03/2024 to 31/03/2024			
7	Techno-Management Fest	28/02/2024 to 01/03/2024	28/02/2024 to 01/03/2024	28/02/2024 to 01/03/2024			
8	Annual Sports meet (UMANG)	07/03/2024	07/03/2024	07/03/2024			
9	Convocation	22/03/2024	22/03/2024	22/03/2024			

10	**Engineering Event	(National Conference	(National Conference	(National Conference
		EE-03/04/2023)	MBA-04/04/2023)	CSE-05/04/2023)
		(National Conference		(National Workshop
		CSE-05/04/2023)		ECE-10-12/04/2023)
		(National Conference		
		ME-08/04/2023)		
		(National Workshop		
		ECE-10-12/04/2023)		
11	1st Sessional Test (First Year)	12/03/2024 to	20/02/2024 to	20/02/2024 to
		15/03/2024	23/02/2024	23/02/2024
12	2 nd Teaching Term (Existing Batch)	01/04/2024 to	01/04/2024 to	01/04/2024 to
		30/04/2024	30/04/2024	30/04/2024
13	2 nd Teaching Term (First Year)	01/04/24 to 25/05/2024	01/04/2024 to	01/04/2024 to
			30/04/2024	30/04/2024
14	2 nd Sessional Test (Existing Batch)	23/04/2024 to	23/04/2024 to	23/04/2024 to
		26/04/2024	26/04/2024	26/04/2024
15	*Technical Magazine/News letter	3 rd Week of April 2024	3rd Week of April	3 rd Week of April 2024
		•	2024	•
16	Academic / Industry Expert Talk	At least Four in a	At least Four in a	At least Four in a
		semester (As per	semester (As per	semester (As per
		convenience of expert)	convenience of expert)	convenience of expert)
17	2 nd Sessional Test (First Year)	14/05/2024 to	23/04/2024 to	23/04/2024 to
	, , ,	17/05/2024	26/04/2024	26/04/2024
18	Examination (Existing Batch 2023)	01/05/2024 onwards	01/05/2024 onwards	01/05/2024 onwards
19	Summer Vacations (for all Batches)	27/05/2024 to	27/05/2024 to	27/05/2024 to
		30/06/2024	30/06/2024	30/06/2024
20	Examination (First Year)	27/05/2024 onwards	01/05/2024 onwards	01/05/2024 onwards

Note:-

- 1. Each faculty has to attend at least 01 FDPs of 01 week per year/academic year.
- 2. Each faculty has to publish at least 01 quality research papers in a academic year in SCI journals.
- 3. **Each department has to organize at least 02 engineering event like National conference/workshop or 01 International conference/workshop per semester.
- 4. Each faculty is required to conduct at least 01 classroom event per semester (with proper record) preferably related to their subject e.g. (Quiz, seminar etc.).
- *Each department is required to publish technical magazine/ news letter. The frequency of publication will be at least 01 in a year.
- 6. At least 01 inter institute event must be organized at the end or starting of each semester. The event will be organized on the rotation basis and participation of each department is mandatory or department may participate any inter institute event organized by other college/university and may submit the record with awards/certificate won by students.

Dean Academics

Copy to:-

- 1. Principal Sir for kind information.
- 2. All HODs for information.
- 3. Administrative Officer for information.